

Clerk of Vorleam Int.

**REPUBLIC OF NAURU** 

## Government Gazette

Published by Authority

No. 11 G.N. No. 50/1977 27th January, 1977

Nauru

CORRIGENDUM:

G.N. No. 34/1977

Delete the words "The Domaneab" in the seventh line and substitute the following:

"Office of the Principle Executive Officer, NLGC, Civic Centre."

G.N. No. 51/1977

CORRIGENDUM:

G.N. No. 35/1977

Delete the words "The Domaneab" in the third line and substitute the following:

"Office of the Principle Executive Officer, NLGC, Civic Centre.

G.N. No. 52/1977

NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL

ORDINANCE 1951-1967

ELECTION OF COUNCILLOR

APPOINTMENT OF PRESIDING OFFICER AND POLL CLERK

I, JULIAN TOGANIVALU, Returning Officer, in pursuance to Sections 23 and 26 of the Nauru Local Government Council Ordinance 1951-1967 hereby appoint the following persons to be Presiding Officer and Poll Clerk at the polling place stated hereunder:

Polling	Presiding	Poll
Place	Officer	<u>Clerk</u>
Buada	P. Jeremiah	R. Kaisuea

DATED this 25th day of January, 1977.

J.N.B. TOGANIVALU, Returning Officer.

G.N. No. 53/1977

NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL

ORDINANCE 1951-1967

ELECTION OF COUNCILLOR

APPOINTMENT OF POLLING PLACE

Pursuant to Section 23(2) of the Nauru Local Government Council Ordinance 1951-1967, the Nauru Local Government Council has appointed the following place to be the place at which the poll is to be taken in the District of Buada on Saturday, 19th February, 1977 between the hours of one o'clock and six o'clock in the afternoon.

> District Buada

Polling Place Buada Health Clinic

DATED this 25th day of January, 1977.

R.B. DETUDAMO, Acting Secretary.